FORM PTO-1595 R1 (Rev.6-93) OMB. No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner o. 10092	20729 original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bridgestone/Firestone, Inc. Image: Definition of the state of the st	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Bridgestone Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 10-1, Kyobashi 1-Chome, Chuo-Ku City: Tokyo Country: Japan A corporation of Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>Yes</u> X No
Execution Date: December 2, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/002,056 Additional numbers attached?Yes X_No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: Arthur M. Reginelli, Esq. Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor & Weber Internal Address: Street Address: 1610 First National Tower City: Akron State: Ohio ZIP: 44308-1456	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 _X Enclosed _X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Any Deficiencies Only) 8. Deposit Account Number: <u>18-0987</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is t Arthur M. Reginelli Name of Person Signing	trad and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>4</u> <u>Jace</u> <u>3</u> , 1998 <u>5</u> Jate <u>10</u> Jat

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

12/09/1998 ANENANNE 00000026 09002056

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 9628 FRAME: 0644

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT of a United States Letters Patent is made by and between **Bridgestone/Firestone, Inc.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, United States of America, with an office and principal place of business at 1200 Firestone Parkway, Akron, Ohio 44317, hereinafter designated as Assignor, and **Bridgestone Corporation**, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Japan and having its principal office and place of business at Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter designated as Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. Letter Patent Serial No. 09/002,056 by virtue of the assignments recorded at Reel 9137, Frame 0536 (hereinafter designated as the "Patent Rights and Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain the entire right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to the said Patent rights and Inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May concern, be it known that in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), paid by the Assignee to Assignor, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the said assignor has sold, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights and Inventions and any Letters Patents reissued therefrom, all foreign rights, and all rights of action against third parties for past infringement thereof.

-1-

FIR.P.US0150

PATENT REEL: 9628 FRAME: 0645 Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, it possesses full title to the said Patent Rights and Inventions, and that it has the right and authority to make this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed this 2^{nd} day of <u>becember</u> 1998, nunc pro tunc, the date previously assigned by each inventor, respectively.

BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE, INC.

By: Donno

Name: D. A. Thomas Title: Deputy General Counsel

STATE OF OHIO))ss COUNTY OF SUMMIT)

On this 2^{mel} day of <u>December</u>, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, personally appeared <u>D.A. Shomas</u> to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that: he is the <u>Mapity Mercel Councel</u> of Assignor, the corporation described in the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged that he did sign the foregoing instrument as the free act and deed of himself personally and as the act of said corporation in his capacity as the <u>Mapity Mercel Councel</u> of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors.

Rose L. Housley Notary Public

ROSE L. HOUSLEY Notary Public Residence-Summit County State Wide Jurisdiction, Ohio My Commission Expires May 12, 2002

FIR.P.US0150